

OFFICE OF THE ASSAM INFORMATION COMMISSION JONAKEE COMPLEX, PANJABARI, GUWAHATI-781 037

Case No. : SIC/KP(M).356/2013

Appellant : Sri Dulal Bora

Respondent : The SPIO, O/o the Home (A) Department, Govt. of

Assam

Date of hearing : 21.03.2016

Second Appeal heard by : Smt. Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.)

State Information Commissioner, Assam

ORDER 21.03.2016

The petitioner Sri Dulal Bora and the Public Authority are present.

The Joint Secretary, Home (A) Department and SPIO vide his written submission dated 21.03.2016 has informed that they had taken up the matter with the Directorate of Forensic Science, Assam and that no report has been received till date. He has requested to fix another date for taking up the matter with the concerned deemed PIO to furnish the required information.

The Commission therefore directs the SPIO of Home (A) Department to furnish the information to the Petitioner within 21 days from the date of receipt of this order.

In view of the above, the Second Appeal Petition is disposed of.

The petitioner shall be at liberty to move this Commission in case he is not satisfied with the action taken in accordance with this order.

Sd/-

Nilufer Alam Hazarika, IAS (Retd.) State Information Commissioner, Assam Panjabari, Guwahati

Authenticated true copy.

Sd/-

Deputy Registrar
Assam Information Commission

Memo No. SIC/KP (M)356/2013/ -A

Dtd. 21.03.2016

Copy to:

- 1. The SPIO, Office of the Home (A) Department, Govt. of Assam, Dispur, Guwahati, Pin-781006 for information and necessary action.
- 2. Sri Dulal Bora, Kainadhara Tiniali, House no. 118, Khanapara, Guwahati- 781022 for information.
- 3. Computer Section for uploading in the Website.
- 4. Office File.

Deputy Registrar Assam Information Commission